
Date_Time Case_# Type_Of_Incident Reporting_Officer
12/01/2025 12:38 am 25-016679 All Other Traffic Offenses R. McDonald Jr
12/01/2025  2:00 am 25-016680 All Other Traffic Offenses R. McDonald Jr
12/01/2025  2:00 am 25-016681 Arrest For Other Agency - Washington R. McDonald Jr
12/01/2025  3:02 am 25-016682 All Other Traffic Offenses E. Wade
12/01/2025  8:39 am 25-016683 Memo: Police Information S. Reid
12/01/2025  8:30 am 25-016684 Memo: Disturbance/Domestic W. Johnson
12/01/2025  8:55 am 25-016685 Memo: Police Information N. Stockstill
11/30/2025 10:50 am 25-016686 Simple Assault B. Hutton
12/01/2025 10:13 am 25-016687 Simple Assault J. Carter
12/01/2025  6:22 am 25-016688 All Other Traffic Offenses N. Stockstill
11/25/2025  8:30 am 25-016689 Memo: School - Other Security Item T. Mowdy
12/01/2025 10:22 am 25-016690 Memo: SRO ONLY - DCS Referral S. Reid
11/26/2025  6:00 pm 25-016691 Burglary/Non-residential E. Hulse
12/01/2025 12:00 am 25-016692 Counterfeit Currency T. Bates
12/01/2025  9:58 am 25-016693 Death/Unknown Medlin
12/01/2025 12:00 am 25-016694 Memo: Police Information T. Bates
12/01/2025 11:23 am 25-016695 Theft from Motor Vehicle J. Carter
12/01/2025 12:00 am 25-016696 Fraud/False Pretenses/Swindle B. Hutton
12/01/2025 10:39 am 25-016697 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry N. Stockstill
11/24/2025 11:30 am 25-016698 Fraud/False Pretenses/Swindle B. Hutton
12/01/2025 11:21 am 25-016699 MVT/Truck L. Umbarger
12/01/2025 12:00 am 25-016700 Vandalism/Misdemeanor P. Estepp
12/01/2025 11:59 am 25-016701 Simple Assault N. Stockstill
11/26/2025 12:00 pm 25-016702 Trespassing General Medlin
11/27/2025 11:00 am 25-016703 All Other Larceny W. Johnson
12/01/2025 12:26 pm 25-016704 Memo: Police Information B. Hutton
11/26/2025 12:00 am 25-016705 Referral APS M. Taylor
12/01/2025 12:00 pm 25-016706 Theft from Building E. Hulse
12/01/2025 12:45 pm 25-016707 Memo: Disturbance/Domestic E. Hulse
12/01/2025  8:00 am 25-016708 Memo: Welfare Check T Hutchins
12/01/2025 12:00 am 25-016709 Pornography/Obscene Material T Hutchins
12/01/2025 12:00 am 25-016710 Memo: Lost Property B. Hutton
12/01/2025  1:44 pm 25-016711 Memo: Welfare Check N. Stockstill
11/10/2025  8:00 am 25-016712 Fraud/False Pretenses/Swindle A. Helton
12/01/2025  1:33 pm 25-016713 Memo: Police Information B. Hutton
12/01/2025  1:49 pm 25-016714 Runaway R. Hite
11/27/2025  8:00 pm 25-016715 Memo: Property Damage/ parking lot accident B. Hutton
11/27/2025 12:00 am 25-016716 Theft from Motor Vehicle E. Hulse
12/01/2025  2:30 pm 25-016717 Possession of Stolen Property E. Hulse
12/01/2025  3:01 pm 25-016718 Memo: Found Property T. Bates
11/26/2025  7:00 am 25-016719 Memo: Lost Property N. Stockstill
12/01/2025 12:30 pm 25-016720 Theft from Motor Vehicle J. Hudgins
12/01/2025  4:00 pm 25-016721 Memo: Animal Bite A. Wheeler
12/01/2025  4:42 pm 25-016722 Drunkenness Medlin
12/01/2025 12:00 am 25-016723 Memo: Police Information B. Hutton
12/01/2025  7:45 am 25-016724 Memo: Welfare Check K. Artrip
12/01/2025  3:43 pm 25-016725 Credit Card/ATM Fraud L. Umbarger
12/01/2025  6:02 pm 25-016726 Theft from Building R. McDonald Jr
12/01/2025  7:18 pm 25-016729 All Other Traffic Offenses R. McDonald Jr
12/01/2025  7:41 pm 25-016731 Death/Unknown N. Atkins
12/01/2025  8:26 pm 25-016732 Animal Cruelty G. Andrews
12/01/2025 11:52 pm 25-016734 Memo: Welfare Check E. Wade
12/02/2025 12:33 am 25-016735 Memo: Field Interview E. Wade
12/02/2025 12:22 am 25-016736 Memo: Disturbance/Domestic R. McDonald Jr
12/02/2025  2:06 am 25-016737 Memo: Police Information K. Artrip



12/02/2025  3:00 am 25-016738 Memo: Police Information E. Wade
12/01/25  6:43 am WC2501983 Crash: Property damage (over $400) L. Umbarger
12/01/25  6:22 am WC2501984 Crash: Property damage (over $400) N. Stockstill
12/01/25 10:49 am WC2501985 Crash: Injury possible A. Wheeler
12/01/25 12:34 pm WC2501986 Crash: Property damage (over $400) J. Hudgins
12/01/25 12:47 pm WC2501987 Crash: Property damage (over $400) A. Wheeler
12/01/25  1:42 pm WC2501988 Crash: Injury possible P. Estepp
12/01/25  2:03 pm WC2501989 Crash: Property damage (under $400) J. Hudgins
12/01/25  3:00 pm WC2501991 Crash: Property damage (over $400) W. Johnson
12/01/25  9:12 pm WC2501992 Crash: Property damage (over $400) R. McDonald Jr



Location Incident_Status
E Stone Dr//Pinebrook Dr Cleared By Arrest
E Stone Dr//N Eastman Rd Cleared By Arrest
E Stone Dr//N Eastman Rd Cleared By Arrest
W Sullivan St Cleared By Arrest
1500 Woodland Ave Closed
4513 Merrywood Ave Closed
812 Burwind Ct Closed
722 Fairview Ave Active
1625 D St Cleared By Arrest
972 Lola Ln Cleared By Arrest
2216 Westmoreland Ave Pending
1500 Woodland Ave Closed
2412 Memorial Blvd Active
1221 E Stone Dr Active
1529 Jessee St Active
1629 D St Closed
2820 Wilburn Dr Active
205 Blythewood Dr Active
3604 Watterson St Closed
404 Rogers Ave Active
1805 E Stone Dr Active
1617 Carolina Ave Closed
680 W Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
1625 Vance St Closed
1640 Highland St Active
1049 Cooper St Closed
2421 N John B Dennis Hwy Active
909 Fairview Ave Active
1014 Tip Top Ave Closed
1000 Summer St Closed
1000 Summer St Active
2233 Hall St Closed
800 Granby Rd Closed
3936 Inwood Dr Active
904 Kendrick Creek Rd Closed
1200 Wateree St Unfounded
824 Teasel Dr Closed
420 Wheatley St Active
1001 E Center St Cleared By Arrest
2606 Minnich Trl Closed
1121 Dorothy St Closed
1420 E Stone Dr Active
229 Aesque St Closed
1309 S John B Dennis Hwy Cleared By Arrest
200 Shelby St Closed
862 Dale St Closed
4401 W Stone Dr Active
108 Jack White Dr Closed
Brookside Dr//Pavilion Dr Cleared By Arrest
820 Oakdale Rd Active
413 Rose St Cleared By Arrest
908 Chadwick Dr Closed
E Market St//Commerce St Closed
1900 American Way Closed
445 W Industry Dr Closed



345 Glen Ave Closed
Fort Henry Dr//W Shipley Ferry Rd Pending
972 Lola Ln//Cox Hollow Rd Pending
W Center St//Clinchfield St Pending
Dobyns Dr//Lamont St Pending
S John B Dennis Hwy//Old Wilcox Dr Pending
W Stone Dr//Lawson Dr Pending
W Stone Dr//Lawson Dr Pending
N Eastman Rd//Jackwhite Dr Pending
N John B Dennis Hwy//Brookside Dr Pending


